STOCK NAME : Asia Financial Holdings

Director/Chief Executive

(HAN YAU HINC ROBIN
STCCK NAME : lleng Fung Hold

Director/Chicf Executive

STOCK NAME : Innovative Int'l

Director/Chief Executive

..................................

CHANG LIEN #ING STEPIHEN

CHANG LIEN HING STEPHEN

CHANG LIEN HING STEPHIN

CHEUNG KEM CUENG

CHANG LIEN HING STEPIHEN

SECURITIES (DISCLOSC” “OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS* /OHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REFORT - A

{0662)
Class
ORD
(D185)
Class
ORD
(0729
Class
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
CRD

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name

ASTA FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LTD.

Company Name

HENG FING JOLDINGS CQMPANY LIM-
ITED

Company Name

INNOVATIVE INTERNATIONAL (HOLD-
INGS) LTD.

INNOVATIVE INTERNATIONAL (HOLD-
INGS) LTD.

INNOVATIVE INTERNATIONAL (HOLD-
iNGS) LTD.

[NNOVATIVE INTERNATIONAL (HOLD-
INGS) L1TD.

INNOVATIVE INTERNATIONAL (HOLD-
INGS) LTD.

INNOVATIVE INTERNATIONAL (HOLD-
INGS) LTD.

Tran. Date

03/02/99

Tran. Date

05/02/99

Tran. Date

01/02/99

02/02/99

03102159

03/02/99

08/02/99

08/02/99

Present Bal.

310,095,315

Present Bal.

16,932,430

Prescnt Bal.

212,080,378

204,042,378

197,446,318

199,486,378

10,081,371

197,666,378

(™ PRINTED: 11/02/99 PAGE:

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

Previous Bal. A/D Consideralion

16,532,480 A

Previons Bal. A/D Consideration

213,080,378 D

212,080,378 D

204,042,378 D

197,446,378 A

9,255,371 A

199,486,378 D

0.07

0.242

0.225

0.198

0.185

0.206

0.207

I



STOCX NAME : K. Wah Cons

Director/Chief Executive

LUT ®AT YU PADDY

STOCK NAME : X. ¥ah fat')

Director/Chiel Execulive

LUT ®AI YU PADDY

e TR SRR § ECRER SN A rpoldhc SP P RVt S N S U

SEQURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 11/02/99 PAGE: 2
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REFORT - A

(0027)
Class
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
(0173)
Class
o0
ORD
ORD
ORD

(ACTUAL TRANSACTICNS) | M
Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideralion
%ﬁﬁ:‘é&iﬁéb&rhﬁﬁiﬁéiiﬁéf QIO GBS A3 AsIET A 04D i
lif'.m\‘l'AH CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS - 03/02/99 083,871,296 685,413,296 A 0.450
E_i_DWMI CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS - 04/02/99 636,267,296 685,871,296 A 0.445
K. WAH INT'L HOLDINGS LTD I 452,984,724 452,984,724 0.000
Company Name Tran. Date DPresent Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
Qﬁ?ir’:’rﬁi&;&ii&ﬁhﬁihiﬁé&f U s e 0.000
meNl CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS - $2/02/9% 685,413,296 445,354,657 A 0.420 N2
E’E‘Dm} CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS - 03/02/99 685,871,296 685,413,206 A 0.450
EmWMI CONSTRUCTION MATERTALS - 04/02/99 686,267,296 685,871,296 A 0.445



STOCK NAME : KP1 Company

Direclor/Chief Executive

GHEUNG STU LAM

STOCK NAME : Lai Sun Dev

Direclor/Chiefl Executive

LI¥ POR YEN

SECURITIES (DISCLOSY - “OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES ‘> PRINTED: 11/02/99 PAGE: 3
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

(0505)

Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
ORD K.P.1. COMPANY LIMITED 08/02/99 200,940,000 167,452,800 A 0.155 N1
NON-VOTIMNG DEFERRED - K.P.A. COMPANY LIMITED 1 I 1 0.000
SH
NON-VOTIMNG DEFERRED - K.P.1. DEVELOPMENT LTD I 1 1,300 1,300 0.000
SH
NON-VOTING DEFERRED - K.P.I. INDUSTRIES LD ! ! i 1 0.000
SH
NON-VOTIIG DEFERRED - K.P.I. INT'L TRABING (O LTD {1 1 i 0.000
SH
NON-YOTIIG BEFERRED - MALDEN TRADING ITD I | 1 0.000
SH

(0488)

Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideralion
(_)I;D LAl SUN DEVELOPMENT (0. LTD. 03702799  1,782,663,942 991,229,346 A 0.500 wN2
99 WAR LAT SUN DEVELOPMENT (0. LTD. I/ 279,217,730 279,217,730 0.000
ORD LAT SUN GARMENT (INT'L) LTD ! ! 428,502,540 428,502,540 0.000

ORD CROCODILE GARMETNS LTD 1 338,982,809 338,982,809 0.000



STOCK NAME : Lai Sun Dev

Dircctor/Chicf Executive

LId POR YEN

STOCK NAME : Lai Sun Garment (Int'l)

Direclor/Chiefl Execulive

LAY KIN MIFG

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SERMARIES
DIRECTORS" /CHIEF EXECUFIVES" NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(0488)

OKD
99 ¥AR
ORD
ORD
99 ¥AR
ORD

{ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name
LAl SUN HOTELS INT'L LTD
LAT SUN HOTELS INT'L LTD
LAT FUNG HOLDINGS LTD

Cempany Name

) LTD.

LAl SUN DEV OO L1D

LA SUN DEV (0 LTD
CROCODILE GARMINTS LTD
LAT SUN HOTELS INT'L LTD
LAT SUN HOTELS INT'L LTD
LAT FUNG TIOLDINGS LTD

9

Tran. Date

{1
i
T

Tran. Date

/1

03702199

H!
1
I
[

i1

Present Bal,

957,607,196
108,519,016
779,958,912

Present Bal.

64,610,000

1,582,869,192
242,545,555
338,982,809
951,709,306
83,185,831
779,958,912

PRINTED: 11/02/99 PAGE:

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

957,607,196
108,519,016

119,958,912

Previous Bal. A/D Conslideralion

LAI SUN GARMENT (INTERNATIONAL-

64,610,000

791,434,596 A
242,545,555
338,982,809
951,709,306
83,185,83!

719,958,912

O

0.000

0.000

0.000
0.000



STOCK NAME : Sa Sa Int'l

Direclos/Chiel Executive

K¥OK SIU MING

LAY KWAT CHUN

STOCK NAME : Seapower Int'l

Director/Chief Executive

(0L S1U LUT SHIRLEY

(i0I SAf LEUNG

SECURITIES (DISCLOSC 'OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMIARIES
DIRECTORS ' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTEFICATIONS REPORT - A

ORD

ORD

ORD

0240)

ORD

ORD
ORD

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name

Tran. Date  Present Bal.

Preyious Bal.

PRINTED: 11/02/99 PAGE:

A/D Consideration

SA SA INTERNATIONAL IOLDINGS L- 08/02/99

™

SA SA INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS L-
™

SA SA ENTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS L-
g

SA SA INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS L-
"[‘D -

896,924,400
09/02/99 897,424,400
08/02/99 896,924,400
09/02/99 897,424,400

896,524,400 A 0.500 _
896,924,400 A 0.500
896,524,400 A (.500
896,924,400 A 0.500

Previous Bal.

AID Consideration

SEAPORER INTERNATIONAL HOLDING-
S LID.

SEAPOWER RESOURCES INT'L LTD

SEAPOWER INTERNATIONAL HOLDING-
S LID.

SEAFIELD INV £TD
SEAPORER CONSORTILM (CHINA) LT-
D

I 1! 0
It 500,000
I/ 127,144,278
I 300,000
1 . 5,000

500,000

127,144,278

500,000
5,000

0.000
0.000

'l‘s'l;
RSN



STOCX NAME : Seapower Int'l
Director/Chiel Lxecutive
aorsmme
STOCK NAME : Seapower Res ]

Director/Chief Execulive

(ot SIU LUI SHIRLEY

10 HOI YU MICHAEL

YU VICTOR

CHOT SAI LEUNG

ORD

ORD

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPCRT - A

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

9240)

Class Company Name Tran. Date
---------------- SEAPOWER RESOURCES INT'L LTD /!
(0269)

Class Company Name Tran. Date

SEAPOWER RESOURCES INTERMATION-  / /

AL LTD.

SEAPOWER RESOURCES INTERMAFION-  / /
AL LTD. '

SEAPOWER RESOURCES INTERNATION- / /
AL LTD.

SEAPOWER RESOURCES INTERNATION- /7 /
AL L1D.

s+44+ END OF REPORT +++++

Present Bal.,

Presenl Bal.

500,000

9,000,000

Previous Bal.

9,000,000

9,000,000

Previous Bal.

500,000

9,000,000

PRINTED: 11/02/99 DAGE:

AfD Consideralion

A/D Consideration

6

.5%\



,,a\\\

Ny
Kotes:

N1 On B/2/1999, Mr Cheung Siu Lam and his associate, Arbalice Holdings Limited placed 59,584,000 exiting sharec of K.P_1I. Company Limited to 7 individual placees and then subscribed
for 93,071,200 new shares of K.P.l1. Company Limited.
N2 Rights Issue





